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Tariff Notice No. 1984/238-Applications for Approval-continued 

Appn. Tariff 
Rates of Duty 

Port Goods No. Item Normal I Pref. 

AK 30116 90.24.011 Liquid separators specifically Free 

30117 90.28.009 
for use with deadweight testers 

Free* AK Delta TDS panel meters for use Free 
as temperature indicators for 

AK 30135 90.28.009 
thermocouple use 
Transducer (strain gauge) Free* Free 
unmounted 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wf'llington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 13 December I 984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Global Import Licence Tenders-Corrections to Cal/for Tenders: Round /9 

SINCE the issue of the Supplement to the New Zealand Gazette, 9 November 1984, No. 206, page 4847, the following corrections are to be 
made: 

Introduction-Paragraphs (a) and (b) of the exclusion note should read "Vehicles of', not "Vehicles or". 

Tender No. 
2248 
2255 
2295 

The tariff item is 04.02.001, not 04.02.000. 
This tender now includes tariff item 07.01.059.llF. 
The tariff item should be 18.06.000.21L, not 18.06.00.21L. 

The statistical keys shown below should be inserted against the following tariff items: 
2307 
2308 
2309 
2310 
2311 
2312 
2313 
2331 
2360 

2375 
2423 
2424 
2443 
2522 
2523 
2552A 
2553 
2573 
2559 
2610 
2635 

2682 to 2696 
inclusive 

2780 

19.08.001.0lG 
19.08.001.l!D 
19.08.00l.21A 
l 9.08.001.29G 
19.08.001.3IJ 
l 9.08.00l.41F 
l 9.08.001.49A 
The tariff item should be 2 l.04.000.19G, not 2 l.04.000.19G. 
The tariff item should be 25.23.009.0IC, not 25.23.009. 
The description should be "ciment fondu", not "cement fondu". 
The words "and minerals" should be deleted. 
The tariff item should be 34.03.000.09L, not 34.02.000. 
The tariff item should be 34.01.000.0IA, not 34.01.000.29A. 
The first tariff item should read 42.02.001, not 42.03.011. 
This tender now includes tariff item 65.05.000.41A. 
This tender now includes tariff item 65.05.000.49G. 
The tariff item should be 71.08.000, not 71.08.000.0IC. 
The tariff item should be 70. l 9.009.19E, not 70. l 9.009E. 
The tariff item should be 73.2 l.000.29F, not 73.2 l.000.29C. 
The tariff item should be 71.16.009.19A, not 71.16.009.19D. 
Tariff item 83.02.009 should be prefaced with Ex. 
This tender should have an asterisk to show that it is subject to the componentry exclusion referred to in the Introduction 

notes. 
Item code 84.885 is a new item code. With the creation of new statistical keys for tariff item 84.61.029, item codes 

84.883 and 84.886 have been amalgamated into the new item code. 
In future all valves of Tariff Heading 84.61 will come under either IC 84.880 (valves as may be approved by the Minister) 

or under IC 84.885 (other valves). 
(Current licence issued under IC 84.883 and 84.886 will still be accepted for the clearance of goods as intended). 
Tariff items 98.01.011.llD and 3IJ should read 98.01.012.l lD and 98.01.012.3IJ. 

CLARIFICATION OF GUIDE- TO GLOBAL IMPORT LICENCE TENDERING 
There has been some confusion about the provision in the guidelines under paragraphs 45 to 47 for continuity licence and 1t is now 

obvious that the wording of paragraph 45 is not clear. 
The intention of the continuity provision is to give successful tenders the right to take up in the following year an entitlement to up to 

50 percent of the licence won in tendering in the previous year. 
H is not intended to allow actual licence to be carried over into the second year. That is precluded under paragraph 48. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of November I 984. 

G. D. PRYOR, Registrar of Tenders. 


